

# BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF SNOQUALMIE

AB24-110 October 14, 2024 Appointment

## **AGENDA BILL INFORMATION**

TITLE:	<b>AB24-110</b> : Appointments to the Economic Development Commission and Arts Commission.		☐ Discussion Only ☐ Action Needed:
RECOMMENDED ACTION:	Confirm the Mayor's recommendation to appoint Vasudha Sharma to the Economic Development Commission and Ashley Hale to the Arts Commission		<ul><li>☑ Motion</li><li>☐ Ordinance</li><li>☐ Resolution</li></ul>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
DEPARTMENT:	Mayor		
STAFF:	City Clerk		
СОММІТТЕЕ:	n/a	Meeting Date: n/a	
COUNCIL LIAISON:	n/a		
EXHIBITS:	n/a		

### **SUMMARY**

#### **INTRODUCTION**

The purpose of this Agenda Bill is to confirm the Mayor's appointment of Vasudha Sharma to the Economic Development Commission and Ashley Hale to the Arts Commission.

#### **BACKGROUND**

The Economic Development Commission has one vacancy in position #1. The Arts Commission has three vacancies in positions #2, 4, and 6.

#### **ANALYSIS**

Vasudha is a Snoqualmie business owner seeking to serve community-based businesses for development through diverse voices. She has extensive professional and volunteer experience with cultural, educational, physical and mental health, and wellness. She will be filling vacant position #1 with a term expiration of 12/31/2026.

Ashley is a Snoqualmie business owner of ASH Fine Arts. She is a classically trained artist and fine art teacher with 15 years' experience and teaches art to the youth of our community. She was a community judge for the 2024 Plein Air Paint Out and would be a great addition to the Arts Commission. She will be filling vacant position #6 with a term expiration of 12/31/2026.

#### **APPOINTMENT PROCESS**

Commission and Committee members are appointed by the Mayor and subject to confirmation by the City Council as outlined in Title 2 of the Snoqualmie Municipal Code.

# **RECOMMENDED ACTION**

Move to confirm the Mayor's recommendation to appoint Vasudha Sharma to the Economic Development Commission and Ashley Hale to the Arts Commission.